The City of Fort Valley is seeking a Public Works Director, to oversee the City's sanitation services as well as maintenance of City streets, sidewalks, parks, cemeteries, buildings and other City properties. Duties and responsibilities will include planning, organizing, and directing the city's Public Works operations; manage purchase orders and vendor relations for Public Works Department; signs off on purchase orders, except for purchases that require approval of the City Council, writes specifications and solicits bids for the purchase of equipment, ensures that department operations comply with applicable safety regulations and city policies; knowledge of municipal waste collection and municipal property and infrastructure maintenance and repair.

Successful applicant should have a minimum of eight (8) years of work experience in a related field required, including three (3) years of increasingly responsible supervisory experience in related field or any equivalent combination of education, training and experience. Associate degree or higher is preferred. Salary will depend on experience.

Must possess and maintain a valid Georgia driver's license.

## Position opened until filled.

To apply, pick up application at the City of Fort Valley City Hall located at 204 W. Church St. Fort Valley, GA 31030; upon completion of application please attach a copy of your resume along with your application to the Fort Valley City Hall, Fort Valley, GA.

The City of Fort Valley is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer.